

ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM -
49TH STREET, CARNEGIE CIRCLE TO WESTERN

Project: AVENUE
49TH STREET, CARNEGIE CIRCLE TO WESTERN

Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 546,101.00	Journey Group Companies DBA Bidder: Black-Top Paving	D & G Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,092,548.82	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27275 Verhey Place
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/17/18	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.498.2030
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 104,250.00	\$ 104,250.00	\$ 106,960.50	\$ 106,960.50	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	1458	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 6.79	\$ 9,899.82	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,665.60
3	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	2	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	407.7	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,446.20	\$ 5.23	\$ 2,132.27	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,753.11
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	144.2	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 1,506.89	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,550.15
6	111.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	43.3	\$ 15.00	\$ 649.50	\$ 10.45	\$ 452.49	\$ 10.75	\$ 465.48
7	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	460.7	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,418.68	\$ 5.23	\$ 2,409.46	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,981.01
8	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 365.75	\$ 2,194.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00
9	110.5700	SALVAGE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	3	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00
10	110.7510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 162.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 156.75	\$ 313.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
11	110.7710	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID FOR RESET	EA	8	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00
12	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	2384.7	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,961.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,923.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,365.58
13	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	726.7	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,086.90	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,176.95	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,868.89
14	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	189.2	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,162.40	\$ 26.13	\$ 4,943.80	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,033.90
15	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	17129	\$ 1.25	\$ 21,411.25	\$ 1.88	\$ 32,202.52	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,258.00
16	SPECIAL REMOVE EXISTING DROP INLET LID	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 130.63	\$ 261.26	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	
17	SPECIAL SALVAGE MANHOLE DROP SECTION	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 365.75	\$ 365.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	
18	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	5.6	\$ 0.60	\$ 3.36	\$ 10.45	\$ 58.52	\$ 10.00	\$ 56.00
19	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	469.4	\$ 22.50	\$ 10,561.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,735.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 14,434.05
20	320.1215	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	1901.1	\$ 82.50	\$ 156,840.75	\$ 93.95	\$ 178,608.35	\$ 90.00	\$ 171,099.00
21	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	131.9	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,509.00	\$ 146.30	\$ 19,296.97	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,104.00
22	380.0070	9" NON REINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	26.2	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,240.00
23	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	43.3	\$ 62.85	\$ 2,721.41	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,598.00	\$ 62.35	\$ 2,699.76
24	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	69.8	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,653.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,282.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,584.00
25	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	11	\$ 20.50	\$ 225.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 225.50
26	3806110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	33	\$ 19.35	\$ 638.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 622.05
27	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	1458	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 46,656.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 57,226.50
28	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	48.6	\$ 79.55	\$ 3,866.13	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,839.40
29	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	585.5	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,269.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,391.25	\$ 8.95	\$ 5,240.23
30	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3182.4	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,824.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,459.20	\$ 9.85	\$ 31,346.64
31	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	560.5	\$ 10.87	\$ 6,092.64	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,044.50	\$ 10.60	\$ 5,941.30
32	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	80	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 9,040.00
33	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	11	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 151.53	\$ 1,666.83	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815.00
34	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	8	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 11,720.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 11,704.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 11,600.00
35	SPECIAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00	
36	250.0016	INCIDENTAL WORK TRAFFIC	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00
37	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	1635	\$ 0.82	\$ 1,340.70	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,275.30	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,308.00
38	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	7046	\$ 0.82	\$ 5,777.72	\$ 0.78	\$ 5,495.88	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,636.80
39	633.1110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	99	\$ 1.65	\$ 165.35	\$ 1.57	\$ 155.43	\$ 1.60	\$ 158.40
40	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	56	\$ 8.70	\$ 487.20	\$ 8.36	\$ 468.16	\$ 8.60	\$ 481.60
41	633.1135	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	54	\$ 8.70	\$ 469.80	\$ 8.36	\$ 451.44	\$ 8.60	\$ 464.40
42	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	EA	2	\$ 38.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 36.58	\$ 73.16	\$ 37.70	\$ 75.40
43	633.1180	MARKING 4" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	8681	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,604.30	\$ 0.26	\$ 2,257.06	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,604.30
44	633.1182	MARKING 8" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	99	\$ 0.55	\$ 54.45	\$ 0.52	\$ 51.48	\$ 0.55	\$ 54.45
45	633.1186	MARKING 24" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	110	\$ 3.25	\$ 357.50	\$ 3.14	\$ 345.40	\$ 3.20	\$ 352.00
46	633.1190	MARKING ARROW	EA	2	\$ 27.20	\$ 54.40	\$ 26.13	\$ 52.26	\$ 26.95	\$ 53.90
47	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	40	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 1,084.00
48	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	559	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,257.75	\$ 2.09	\$ 1,168.31	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,201.85
49	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,599.50	\$ 17,599.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
50	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED CONSTRUCTION FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	49	\$ 11.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 512.05	\$ 10.75	\$ 526.75
51	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 731.50	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
52	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 104.50	\$ 53.90	\$ 107.80
53	635.8113	1" RIGID COONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	29	\$ 7.65	\$ 221.85	\$ 7.32	\$ 212.28	\$ 7.50	\$ 217.50
54	635.9302	2/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1 FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH	FT	36	\$ 2.25	\$ 81.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 75.24	\$ 2.15	\$ 77.40
55	SPECIAL BUTTON POLE FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 757.63	\$ 3,030.52	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	
56	SPECIAL PUSH BUTTON	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 653.13	\$ 2,612.52	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,680.00	
57	SPECIAL TIE TO EXISTING SIGNAL FOOTING	EA	3	\$ 14.50	\$ 43.50	\$ 13.85	\$ 41.55	\$ 14.25	\$ 42.75	
58	SPECIAL TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 130.63	\$ 130.63	\$ 134.75	\$ 134.75	
59	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	2	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 365.75	\$ 731.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
60	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	14.1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 773.30	\$ 10,903.53	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 14,452.50
61	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	2230	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 3,724.10	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,237.00
62	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 350.08	\$ 1,050.24	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
63	SPECIAL 6" SF TYPE DROP INLET LID	EA	2	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,120.00	
64	SPECIAL DROP INLET WALL REPAIR	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	
65	SPECIAL DROP INLET APRON REPAIR	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	
66	SPECIAL INSTALL TIE BOLTS ON PIPE	EA	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	
67	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 78.38	\$ 1,567.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
68	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	FE	6	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 627.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 642.00
69	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,702.50	\$ 28,215.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 29,100.00
70	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	F	20	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 83.60	\$ 4.30	\$ 86.00
71	SPECIAL WATER VALVE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	11	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 1,306.25	\$ 14,368.75	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 14,795.00	
72	950.5120	MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERT RECONSTRUCT	EA	8	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 1,306.25	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 10,760.00
73	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,390.00
74	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	11	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 402.33	\$ 4,425.63	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
75	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1	EA	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 156.75	\$ 156.75	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
76	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	8	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00
77	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	3	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 261.25	\$ 783.75	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00
78	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 130.63	\$ 261.26	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00

ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM -
49TH STREET, CARNEGIE CIRCLE TO WESTERN

Project: AVENUE
49TH STREET, CARNEGIE CIRCLE TO WESTERN
Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 546,101.00	Journey Group Companies DBA Bidder: Black-Top Paving	D & G Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,092,548.82	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Address: Place
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/17/18	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.498.2030
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
79		SPECIAL REPLACE ADJUSTMENT RINGS REMOVE/RESET EXISTING TYPE 1 MANHOLE	EA	8	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00			\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00		
80		SPECIAL MARKER	EA	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 156.75	\$ 156.75	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00		
81		SPECIAL MANHOLE CONE REMOVAL FOR LINING ACCESS	EA	3	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 313.50	\$ 940.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00		
82		SPECIAL 42" FRPM MANHOLE LINER WITH CONE 48" PRECAST MANHOLE BARRELL SECTION 2'	EA	2	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 43,000.00		
83		SPECIAL LONG	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 888.25	\$ 888.25	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00		
84	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	41.8	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,609.30	\$ 47.03	\$ 1,965.85	\$ 48.50	\$ 2,027.30		
85	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	117.5	\$ 33.25	\$ 3,906.88	\$ 26.13	\$ 3,070.28	\$ 26.95	\$ 3,166.63		
86	730.0301	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	43	\$ 15.50	\$ 666.50	\$ 20.90	\$ 898.70	\$ 21.55	\$ 926.65		
87	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	35.9	\$ 1.15	\$ 41.29	\$ 1.05	\$ 37.70	\$ 1.05	\$ 37.70		
88	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	696	\$ 0.10	\$ 69.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 69.60	\$ 0.15	\$ 104.40		
89	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00		
90	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.15	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 3,307.43	\$ 496.11	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 510.00		
91	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	160	\$ 5.50	\$ 880.00	\$ 3.14	\$ 502.40	\$ 3.20	\$ 512.00		
92	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	11	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 919.60	\$ 86.25	\$ 948.75		
93	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00		
94	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00		
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID							Total Bid	\$ 678,775.89	Total Bid	\$ 694,781.94	Total Bid	\$ 722,178.10

ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM -
49TH STREET, CARNEGIE CIRCLE TO WESTERN

Project: AVENUE
49TH STREET, CARNEGIE CIRCLE TO WESTERN
Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 546,101.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc. 1300 N. Bahnsen
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,092,548.82	1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/17/18	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.334.3204
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	1458	\$ 7.30	\$ 10,643.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,122.00
3	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	407.7	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,242.35	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,319.35
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	144.2	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,658.30	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,235.10
6	111.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	43.3	\$ 11.50	\$ 497.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,299.00
7	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	460.7	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,298.05	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,062.25
8	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00
9	110.5700	SALVAGE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	3	\$ 70.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00
10	110.7510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
11	110.7710	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID FOR RESET	EA	8	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00
12	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	2384.7	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,961.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,731.15
13	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	726.7	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,905.23	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,900.50
14	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	189.2	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,297.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,676.00
15	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	17129	\$ 1.75	\$ 29,975.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 38,540.25
16	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING DROP INLET LID	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
17	SPECIAL	SALVAGE MANHOLE DROP SECTION	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
18	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	5.6	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 168.00
19	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	469.4	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,735.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,735.00
20	320.1215	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	1901.1	\$ 85.00	\$ 161,593.50	\$ 100.00	\$190,110.00
21	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	131.9	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,785.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,380.00
22	380.0070	9" NON REINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	26.2	\$ 207.00	\$ 5,423.40	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,371.00
23	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	43.3	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,814.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,814.50
24	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	69.8	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,793.40	\$ 82.15	\$ 5,734.07
25	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	11	\$ 21.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 231.00
26	3806110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	33	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 643.50
27	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	1458	\$ 41.00	\$ 59,778.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 58,684.50
28	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	48.6	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,985.20	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,936.60
29	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	585.5	\$ 9.35	\$ 5,474.43	\$ 9.20	\$ 5,386.60
30	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3182.4	\$ 10.25	\$ 32,619.60	\$ 10.10	\$ 32,142.24
31	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	560.5	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,165.50	\$ 10.90	\$ 6,109.45
32	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	80	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00
33	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	11	\$ 56.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00
34	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	8	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
35	SPECIAL	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00
36	250.0016	INCIDENTAL WORK TRAFFIC	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
37	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	1635	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,389.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,308.00
38	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	7046	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,989.10	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,636.80
39	633.1110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	99	\$ 1.75	\$ 173.25	\$ 1.65	\$ 163.35
40	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	56	\$ 9.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 490.00
41	633.1135	EPOXY PAVEMENT AMR KING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	54	\$ 9.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 472.50
42	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	EA	2	\$ 39.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 75.00
43	633.1180	MARKING 4" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	8681	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,604.30	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,604.30
44	633.1182	MARKING 8" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	99	\$ 0.60	\$ 59.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 54.45
45	633.1186	MARKING 24" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	110	\$ 3.40	\$ 374.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 363.00
46	633.1190	MARKING ARROW	EA	2	\$ 28.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 55.00
47	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	40	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
48	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	559	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,257.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,229.80
49	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.54	\$ 15,000.54
50	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED CONSTRUCTION FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	49	\$ 11.25	\$ 551.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 539.00
51	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00
52	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	2	\$ 57.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
53	635.8113	1" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	29	\$ 8.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 217.50
54	635.9302	2/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1 FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH	FT	36	\$ 2.25	\$ 81.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 79.20
55	SPECIAL	BUTTON POLE FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	EA	4	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
56	SPECIAL	PUSH BUTTON	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
57	SPECIAL	TIE TO EXISTING SIGNAL FOOTING	EA	3	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 43.50
58	SPECIAL	TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
59	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
60	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	14.1	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 15,157.50	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 14,452.50
61	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	2230	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,460.00
62	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	3	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
63	SPECIAL	6" SF TYPE DROP INLET LID	EA	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
64	SPECIAL	DROP INLET WALL REPAIR	EA	1	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
65	SPECIAL	DROP INLET APRON REPAIR	EA	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
66	SPECIAL	INSTALL TIE BOLTS ON PIPE	EA	2	\$ 224.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
67	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 82.85	\$ 1,657.00
68	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	FE	6	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
69	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
70	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	F	20	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 88.00
71	SPECIAL	WATER VALVE RECONSTRUCTION	EA	11	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 15,125.00
72	950.5120	MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERT RECONSTRUCT	EA	8	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 11,000.00
73	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00
74	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	11	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
75	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1	EA	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
76	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	8	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00
77	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	3	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00
78	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00

ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM -
49TH STREET, CARNEGIE CIRCLE TO WESTERN

Project: AVENUE
49TH STREET, CARNEGIE CIRCLE TO WESTERN
Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 546,101.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc. 1300 N.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,092,548.82	1205 W. Russell	Bahnson
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/17/18	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57103
Value of OFM: \$ -		Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
79		SPECIAL REPLACE ADJUSTMENT RINGS REMOVE/RESET EXISTING TYPE 1 MANHOLE	EA	8		\$ -		\$ -
80		SPECIAL MARKER	EA	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
81		SPECIAL MANHOLE CONE REMOVAL FOR LINING ACCESS	EA	3	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
82		SPECIAL 42" FRPM MANHOLE LINER WITH CONE 48" PRECAST MANHOLE BARRELL SECTION 2'	EA	2	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
83		SPECIAL LONG	EA	1	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
84	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	41.8	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,090.00
85	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	117.5	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,525.00
86	730.0301	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	43	\$ 23.00	\$ 989.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 946.00
87	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	35.9	\$ 1.15	\$ 41.29	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.90
88	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	696	\$ 0.10	\$ 69.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 69.60
89	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
90	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.15	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 525.00
91	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	160	\$ 3.50	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 560.00
92	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	11	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00
93	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
94	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 738,155.69	Total Bid	\$800,368.00